2020-114

## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

То:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Napa County Resource Conser Address: 1303 Jefferson Street, Suite 500B
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Napa, CA 94559
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Frances Knapczyk
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 707-252-4189 x3124
<ul> <li>County Clerk</li> <li>County of: Napa</li> <li>Address: 1127 1st Street Su</li> </ul>	il- A	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Napa, CA 94559	ille A	Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2019129040
Project Title: Pope Creek Weed	Management Project	
Project Applicant: Napa County	Resource Conservation I	District (RCD) 1303 Jefferson St Ste 500B
Project Location (include county)	: Pope Creek, near Walte	r Springs, Napa County Napa CA 94559
Project Description:		
creek and surrounding riparian a biological invasive plant manage Project would reduce the popula	area. The Proposed Proje ement activities along a 2 ution of invasive plants alc	er time, degrading habitat quality within the ct would implement chemical, mechanical, and 7 mile reach of Pope Creek. The Proposed ng Pope Creek and improve habitat values.
	County RCD Board of Dir Lead Agency or 🗌 Re	ectors has approved the above sponsible Agency)
described project on Oct 8, 2020 (date described project.		e following determinations regarding the above
A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the project of the project of this project of were not made a contoring plan [ was	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pulsuant to the provisions of CEQA. pulsuant to the provisions of CEQA. pulsuant to the project.
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available 1303 Jefferson Street, Suite 50	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency): <u></u>	ances lineges of	Title: Program Director
Date: October 13, 2020	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
	RE	CEIPT NUM	BER:	Value of the contract of the c
	28	3 — 1014	42020 —	114
	STA	ATE CLEAR	INGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	2	0191290	040	
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
Napa County Resource Conservation District			1014202	20
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Napa			2020-11	4
PROJECT TITLE				
Pope Creek Weed Management Project  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  Napa County Resource Conservation District (RCD)	NT EMAIL		PHONE NUM	BER
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
1303 Jefferson Street Ste 500B Napa		Ca	94559	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		711111111111111111111111111111111111111		
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ✓ Other Special District	t	State A	Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,34			
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,40	6.75 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW	\$1,13	86.50 \$		0.00
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)	\$85	50.00 \$		0.00
		\$		50.00
✓ Other Reciept Number 2020101400069		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other TOT.	AL RECE	VED \$		2,456.75
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTE	D NAME	AND TITLE		
X Lawrence Rodriguez Rodriguez Date: 2020.10.14 12:02:40 -07'00' Napa County Clerk	L. Rod	riguez D	eputy Cou	nty Clerk